freescale.com/RFpower
Industrial,
Scientific
and Medical
Solutions (ISM)
Technology to enhance
performance, reliability and
ease of use in industrial

RF is used as an energy source to generate a homogenous plasma inside a CO2 gas discharge
tube, which either stimulates CO2 molecules to generate a laser light or directly etches
microstructures. Typically, a 100 W laser requires 1 kW of RF energy. Extreme ruggedness and
high efficiency enable simplification of the system design.
Power
Supply
AC/DC
Converter
Power
Amplifier
PWM
Control 2500 W RF (250 W optical) Industrial Laser @ 81.36 MHzMain
Pre-driver:
MMG3H21N (20.5 dBm)
Driver:
MRFE6VS25N (25 W)
Final stage:
2 x MRFE6VP61K25H (1.25 kW)
0.5 mW
(–3 dBm)
+20 dB +25 dB +23.5 dB
50 mW

dermabrasion, hair removal, and reduction of acne or cellulite. Another alternative is
electrosurgery, which applies electric currents to biological tissues as a means to cut,
coagulate, desiccate or fulgurate. It allows bloodless and precise surgical cuts.
Power
Supply
CPU
Power
Amplifier
RF Return (Ground or Electrode)
RF Applied
to Electrode
300 W Medical Laser @ 1.8 MHz
Pre-driver:
AFT05MS004N (4 W)
Final stage:
MRFE6VP5300H (300 W)
2 mW
(3 dBm)
+25 dB +27 dB
0.6 mW
(28 dBm)
300 W
(55 dBm)
Waveform
Generator
Monitoring
70 W Electrosurgery
Driver:
AFT05MS004N (4 W)
Final stage:
AFT05MS075N (75 W)
2.8 mW
(4 dBm)
+20 dB +24 dB
280 mW

Block Diagram Overview
Examples of Lineups
Particle Accelerators
Solid-state RF is changing synchrotrons and cyclotrons. Instead of one large vacuum tube, the
use of numerous solid-state amplifiers makes on-the-fly replacements possible, removing the
need to stop the accelerator. Their 100 to 1,000 years of MTTF provide advanced reliability to
scientists.
Power
Amplifier
 RF
Source
10 kW PA for 500 kW Synchrotron @ 352 MHz
Pre-driver:
MMG3014N (25 dBm)
Driver:
MRFE6VP100H (100 W)
Final stage:
8 x MRFE6VP61K25H (1.25 kW)
0.6 mW
(–2 dBm)

3 x MRF8VP13350N
0.4 mW
(–4 dBm)
+20 dB +23 dB +21 dB
42 mW
(16 dBm)
8 W
(439 dBm)
1050 W
(60 dBm)
Pre-driver:
MMG3012N (16 dBm)
Driver:
MRF6V2010N (10 W)
Final stage:
4 x MRFE6VP5600H (600 W)
0.2 mW
(–7 dBm)
+19 dB +25 dB +23.5 dB
15 mW

144–148 Amateur Radio 1250 CW 26 78 2.9 × 4.7
175 Synchrotrons 1300 CW 23 76 2.9 × 4.7
170–230 VHF TV 225 DVB-T 25 30 2.9 × 4.7
230 Amateur Radio 1250 Pulse 24 74 4 × 6
352 Synchrotrons 1250 Pulse 21.5 66 4 × 6
500 Lighting 1000 CW 18 58 4 × 6
MRFE6VP5600H* 600 1.8–600 Unmatched 50 NI-1230H-4S, Air Cavity, Push-pull > 65:1
AT05MS004N or
MRFE6VS25N
50–90 MRI 600 Pulse 27 50 2.9 × 4.7
88–108 FM 680 CW 24 79 2.9 × 4.7
170–230 VHF TV Broadcast 125 DVB-T 25 75 2.9 × 4.7
230 Amateur Radio 600 Pulse 23 73 4 × 6
225–450 Various 600 Pulse 18 50 2.9 × 4.7
434 Lighting 600 CW 17.5 70 4 × 6
MRFE6VP6300H* 300 1.8–300 Unmatched 50 NI-1230H-4S, Air Cavity, Push-pull > 65:1 AT05MS004N
13.56 Medical 300 CW 36 80 4 × 5
88–108 FM 350 CW 23.5 77 2.9 × 4.7
230 Land Mobile Radio 300W Pulse 26 74 4 × 5
500 Lighting 320 CW 20.5 64 4 × 5
NEW MRFE6VP5300N* 300 1.8–600 Unmatched 50 TO-270WB-4, Over-molded Plastic, Push-pull > 65:1 AT05MS004N
88–108 FM 361 CW 24 80 3 × 5.5
230 Various 300 Pulse 27 71 4 × 6
NEW MRFE6VP5150N* 150 1.8–600 Unmatched 50 TO-270WB-4, Over-molded Plastic, Push-pull > 65:1 AT05MS004N
88–108 FM 179 CW 22.5 75 3 × 5.5
230 Various 150 Pulse 26 72 4 × 6
MRFE6VP100H* 100 1.8–2000 Unmatched 50 NI-780H-4L, Air Cavity, Push-pull > 65:1
AT05MS004N or
MRFE6VS25N
2–200 Various 100 PEP 17 49 4 × 5
30–512 Broadband Radio 100 CW 19 30 4 × 5
512 Amateur Radio 100 CW 27 70 4 × 5
400–1000 Telemetry 100 CW 14 30 4 × 5
AFT05MP075N* 75 136–520 Unmatched 12.5 TO-270WB-4, Over-molded Plastic, Push-pull > 65:1 AFT05MS004N
135–175 VHF Land Mobile Radio 80 CW 36 70 2 × 3
380–450 UHF Land Mobile Radio 75 CW 16 65 2 × 3
450–520 UHF Land Mobile Radio 75 CW 14 69 2 × 3
MRFE6VS25L*
MRFE6VS25N*
25 1.8–2000 Unmatched 50
NI-360H-2L, Air Cavity,
TO-270-2, Over-molded Plastic, Single-ended
> 65:1 AFT05MS004N
2–54 Various 25 CW 25 51 2 × 3
30–520 Broadband Radio 25 PEP 2-Tone 17 30 2 × 3
512 Land Mobile Radio 25 CW 25.5 75 3 × 5
1030 (OM Only) Transponder Driver 25 CW 22.5 60 4 × 5
400–1000 (OM Only) Various 2.5 DVB-T 15 12 2 × 3
960–1215 (OM Only) DME 25 CW 16 40 2 × 3
MRF8VP13350N* 350
700–1300 Input
Matched
50 OM-780-4L, Over-molded Plastic, Push-pull 10:01 MRFE6VS25N
915 Industrial Heating 350 CW 21 55 In NPI
1300 Particle Accelerators 350 Pulse 19 58 In NPI
MRF6V13250H 250 1300 Input Matched 50 NI-780H-2L, Air Cavity, Single-ended 10:01 MRFE6VS25N 1300 Particle Accelerators 250 Pulse 22.5 56 4 × 6
MRF6P24190H 190 2450 I/O Matched 28 NI-1230H-4S, Air Cavity, Push-pull 10:01 MW7IC2425N 2450 Industrial Heating 190 CW 13 46 4 × 6
MW7IC2425N 25 2450 I/O Matched 28
TO-272WB-16, Over-molded Plastic, Single-ended
2-stage IC
10:01 MMG3H21N 2450 Industrial Heating 25 CW 28 44 3 × 5

MRFE6VP61K25H NI-1230H-4S
MRFE6VP6300H NI-780H-4L
MRFE6VS25L NI-360H-2L
Air Cavity
Air Cavity PackagesAir Cavity Packages
NI-360H-2L
Not to scale
NI-780H-2L NI-780H-4L NI-1230H-4S
Additional Driver Options
Product   P1dB
(W)
Freq.
(MHz)
VDD
(V)
AFT05MS031N 31 136–520 12.5
AFT09MP055N 55 720–941 12.5
AFT09MS006N 6 136–941 7.5
AFT09MS007N 7 136–941 7.5
AFT09MS015N 15 136–941 12.5
AFT09MS031N 31 764–941 12.5
AFT27S006N 6 700–2700 28
AFT27S010N 10 700–2700 28
MRF6V2010N 10 10–450 50
Product P1dB
(dBm)
Freq.